a visit is in a visit in the visit is in a visit is a v		Prin	t	StartOver	Save	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.			RECEIPT NUMBER: 36 — 01182024 — 023  STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable) 2022090646			
San Bernardino County				01182024		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	nation to the identity	por 7/m and	totte	DOCUMENT	NUMBER	
San Bernardino						
PROJECT TITLE	Contact		Hac	pay'ng landy		
Desert Breeze Solar Project					Park similar	
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT I	JECT APPLICANT EMAIL			PHONE NUMBER	
Desert Breeze Solar LLC	STATES DIVISION OF SERVICE		Trans	(909) 387	7-4110	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	1.000	ZIP CODE		
385 No. Arrowhead Avenue, First Floor	San Bernardino	CA	N HEAD	92415		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	Marie Agriculta ubratu	Hamilton road	H of		saligua forgotti stillili u All still dova (t	
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	S	ate A	gency	Private Entity	
CHARLES FROM AN AN AN ENGLISHED TO CONTRACT THE						
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:		\$4,051.25	•		4,051.25	
☑ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$2,916.75	\$	No because	0.00	
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)	lirectly to CDEW	\$1,377.25	\$	dite made	0.00	
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due d	illectly to CDFVV	φ1,077.20		TO SEE CHANGE D	er might he benefitten	
☐ Exempt from fee						
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)						
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)						
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)						
no deniction of purpose some set it to provide a particular and particular and the particular and the particular and particula	a Code of Regulations, 15	der Cellbrai	u W		0.00	
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		50.00	
			\$		00.00	
☐ Other			\$	A SHARE AND		
PAYMENT METHOD:	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$		4,101.25	
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☑ Other SAD	TOTAL	KECEIVED				
SIGNATURE	CY OF FILING PRINTED N	NAME AND T	ITLE	Sandya aligh	und last edit &	
	senath a cruit a hold	w som mod y	SAL	Ol sal allo		
X Dubra La Brant-Centreras Debi	ra LuBrant-Contre	ras, Dep	outy	Clerk	mand as harm	

## CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

IAC	otice of Determination	Appendix D			
To:	2024 JAN 18 AF	[]]: 06 From:			
	Office of Planning and Research COUNTY OF CAN DEED	Public Agency: San Bernardino County			
		Address: 385 North Arrowhead Avenue, First Floor, San Bernardino, CA 92415-0187			
	P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Jon Braginton			
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: 909-387-4110 / 760-776-6144			
	County Clerk				
	County of: Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Address: _385 North Arrowhead Avenue, Second	Lead Agency (if different from above):			
	Floor, San Bernardino, CA 92415-0130	Address:			
		Contact:Phone:			
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complia sources Code.	nce with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public			
Sta	ate Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	ghouse): 2022090646			
Pro	oject Title: Desert Breeze Solar Project				
	oject Applicant: Desert Breeze Solar LLC				
	oject Location (include county): 43450 Harper Lake Road	L San Bernardino County			
		, can be mardine deanly			
	oject Description: vo Conditional Use Permits for development of a utility-s	colo color photovoltais algetricity generation			
81 pro	d energy storage facility comprised of: A. CUP-1 - a 130 3-acres; and B. CUP 2 - a Battery Energy Storage System oviding up to 2 gigawatts of energy storage capacity on the sis is to advise that the San Bernardino County	em and associated equipment capable of			
	(■ Lead Agency or ☐ Res	sponsible Agency)			
des	scribed project on January 18, 2024 and has made the (date)	following determinations regarding the above			
des	scribed project.				
1. 7	The project [ will will not] have a significant effect	on the environment.			
	<ul> <li>An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for th</li> <li>A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project</li> </ul>				
3. 1	Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a con-	dition of the approval of the project.			
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was not ] adopted for this project.					
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was not adopted for this project.					
6. F	Findings [ were   were not] made pursuant to the pr	rovisions of CEQA.			
neg	s is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responsitive Declaration, is available to the General Public at: 35 North Arrowhead Avenue, First Floor, San Bernarding				
	TAIN AND THE COLUMN TO SERVICE AND THE SERVICE				
Sig	nature (Public Agency): on Briginton	Title: Planner			
		ved for filing at OPR:			
100000		DATE FILED & POSTED			
		Posted On: 1(18/2024			
Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.  Removed On: 3/01/2624  Revis					
	3,7,7,7,00,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,0	Receipt No: 36-01182024-023			
		( Coolpi No.			